
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL14 MUMBAI | THURSDAY | SEPTEMBER  10, 2020

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

E-Tender Notice No/26/2020.

Sealed tenders are invited for the work from the reaistered contractors

Sr.
No.

Name of Work Estimated
cost in Rs.

Period for blank E-
Tender available on web
site (www.midcindia.org)

From To

(A) EE, MIDC, Baramati Division, Pune

1 Kurkumbh Industrial Area... M&R to WSS... Rewinding of
Motor & Misc. works at Jackwell Varwand.

4,08,820/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

2 Jejuri  Industrial Area... M&R to  Roads... Annual 
Maintenance of street light.

8,01,474/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

3 Kurkumbh Industrial Area... M&R to WSS Modificiaton,
Callibration, Servicing   &   Comprehensive   annual
maintenance   to   flow   meter installed on RWRM at
warwand Jackwell.

16,33,500/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

4 Jejuri Industrial Area... M&R to Roads... Annual repairs
& filling of pot holes of internal roads @Jejuri...

16,36,330/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

5 Indapur Industrial Area... M&R to Roads... Houskeeping
of roads & Industrial Area.

27,26,234/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

6 Jejuri Industrial Area... M&R to WSS Repairs to
compound wall for WTP premises @ Jejuri.

41,38,215/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

7 Baramati Industrial Area... M&R to WSS... M&R to NRB,
M&R to Fire Station,   M&R to Drainage,   M&R to
Roads... Housekeeping & maintenance of tree plants &
garder at WTP, Residential Colony, CFC,   Guest
House,   Fire   Station,  White  House,   Recreation
Hall, Central Verge, and drainage line of residential zone
in Baramati Industrial Area..

42,49,756/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

(B) EE, MIDC, Civil Division Under Ahmednagar Sub
divison

1 Shriampur Industrial Area... M&R to Roads... Repairs to
existing road leading to Plot No. D-20 to D-24.

31,48,969/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

(C) EE, MIDC, E&M Division Under Ahmednagar Sub
divison

1 Ahmednagar Industrial Area. . . M&R to street lights in
Shrirampur & Newasa Industrial Area...  Annual
comprehensive  maintenance  of street lights in
Shrirampur & Newasa Industrial Area.

11,66,880/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

(D) EE, MIDC, Project Division, Pune

1 Chakan Industrial Area, Phase-II... Providing
infrastructure facilities in PAP layout... Providing
Infrastructure facilities in A, B, C, D, E blocks & PAP
layout... Providing, Laying & Jointing DI water supply
distribution network.

1,96,43,686/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

(E) EE, MIDC, IT Division, Pune

1 Pune IT Infotech Park (Hinjawadi, Phase-I) Rajiv Gandhi
Infotech Park Phase-I @ Hinjawadi... Housekeeping &
maintenance of IT Park (For year 2020-2021)

42,16,428/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

(F) EE, MIDC, Sangli Division, Sangli

1 Addl. Kadegaon (Mini) Industrial Area, M&R to Road in
Vita and Kadegaon Industrial Area... Annual
maintenance for tree plantation in Open Spaces.

4,59,000/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

2 Shalgaon   (Mini)   Industrial   Area...   M&R   to   roads
in   Shalgaon-Bombalewadi    Industrial   Area...
Annual   maintenance    for   tree plantation in open
spaces & road side.

11,89,800/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

3 Islampur Industrial Area... M&R to Islampur water supply
scheme... Providing energy efficiency improvement
corrocoating for 100HP VT pumps at raw water Jackwell
at Farnewadi Islampur.

42,47,486/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

(G) EE, MIDC, Kolhapur Division, Kolhpaur

1 M&R  to   combined  water  supply  scheme  @  Kagal-
Hatkanangale Industrial Area. . . Repairing, rewinding &
overhauling of Alternator of 1010KVA   Diesel
Generator   Set   with   allied   works   @   Jackwell,
Sidhnerli.

4,98,080/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

2 M&R to  combined water  supply  scheme @  Kagal-
Hatkanangale, Gokul-Shirgaon & Shiroli Industrial
Area... Supplying & testing of Inflatable Boat along with
rescue accessories.

5,81,605/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

3 M&R to combined water supply scheme for Kagal-
Hatkanangale, Gokul-Shirgaon & Shiroli Industrial Area,
replacement of existing LT Panel    for    250HP
FCMA    starters    &    providing,    erecting    &
commissioning of LT Panel incorporating 4 x 250HP
FCMA soft starters at raw water works.

40,50,000/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

(H) EE, MIDC, Kolhapur Division Under Satara Sub
Division, Satara

1 Addl. Satara Industrial Area... Supply of office furniture
at Satara Sub-Division- 1 .

17,15,978/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

(I) EE, MIDC, E&M Division, Pune

1 Ranjangaon (Growth Center)... Ranjangaon Industrial
Area... M&R to WSS... Application of Bentonite for
removal of colour & odour at WTP, Ranjangaon. (2nd
Call)

41,34,600/- 10/09/2020 21/09/2020

2 Ranjangaon (Growth Center)... Ranjangaon Industrial
Area... M&R to CETP... Providing chemical treatment to
improve BOD, COD and removal of colour & odour of
elluent at CETP, Ranjangaon.

19,50,560/- 10/09/2020 24/09/2020

3 Talegaon   Industrial   Area...   A)   M&R   to   Talegaon
Water   Supply Scheme... Providing hiring services for
operation & maintenance of Raw water supply scheme
at Talegaon, B) M&R to Drainage scheme at Talegaon....
Operaton & Maintennae of sewage sumps & pumps in
premises of M/s. GMI.

20,68,668/- 10/09/2020 25/09/2020

Regd. & Administative Office:
5th Floor, Mogaveera Bhavan, M.V.M. Educational Campus Marg,

Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 058

Sr. 
No.

Name of the
Borrower(s)/
Sureties

Date of
Demand
Notice &

Outstanding
Amount

Date of
Possession

Description of
Immovable Properties
& owner(s) of the
Secured Asset(s)

1.

2.

1.

2.

Mr. Rajan
Vijaykant Pandey
Mrs. Punita Rajan
Pandey  

-Borrowers
Mr.
Chandraprakash
Hasmukh Gohil
Mr. Tarunkumar
Jiwachh Yadav

- Sureties

03/02/2020
&
Rs.

33,72,350/- 
(as on

31/12/2019)

05.09.2020 Mr. Rajan Vijaykant
Pandey 
Mrs. Punita Rajan
Pandey –
Flat No. 202, 2nd
Floor, M/s. Poonam
Sargam CHS Ltd,
Bldg No. 16, Opp.
Shanti Vidyanagari,
H a t k e s h ,
Ghodbunder Village,
Mira Road (East),
Dist. Thane-
401107.

[Under Rule 8(1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE
(Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of The
Mogaveera Co-operative Bank Ltd., under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) (the said Act) and in exercise of 
powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice to the
below mentioned borrowers/ guarantors to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice plus further interest as mentioned below
within 60 days from the date of the said notice. The borrower(s)/
guarantors, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given
to the under noted borrower(s), guarantors and the public in general
that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the properties
described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under
Section 13(4) of the said Act, read with rule 8 of the said rules on the
under mentioned date. The borrower(s) /secured debtors in particular
and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the
said property and any dealings with property will be subject to the
charge of the Mogaveera Co-operative Bank Ltd., Mumbai.

Sd/-
Dated : 05.09.2020 Mr. Narayan G. Mendon
Place : Mumbai Chief Manager & Authorised Officer


